Meniscal Root Repair Using the
PEEK SwiveLock® Anchor
Surgical Technique
02 I Meniscal Root Repair Using the PEEK SwiveLock® Anchor
Meniscal Root Repair Using the PEEK SwiveLock® Anchor
Meniscal Root Repair Introduction
Meniscal root avulsions are a challenging injury causing meniscal extrusion and loss of hoop stress distribution,
which can lead to the development of knee arthritis.1 Securing the meniscus in a small bone socket has proven to

8 9
Meniscal Root Repair Using the PEEK SwiveLock® Anchor I 07
Ordering Information
Meniscal Root Repair Kit
Product description Item number
Meniscal Root Repair Kit With PEEK
SwiveLock® C Anchor Set
AR-4550P
FlipCutter® II reamer, 6 mm
PassPort Button™ cannula, 8 mm × 3 cm
2-0 FiberStick™ suture, qty. 2
SutureLasso™ needle w/ nitinol passing wire
0 FiberLink™ suture
0 TigerLink™ suture
PEEK SwiveLock anchor, 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm
Spade-tip drill bit
SwiveLock anchor tap, for hard bone
Meniscal Root Marking Hooks
Product description Item number
Meniscal root marking hook AR-1610MR
Locking guide for meniscal root marking hook AR-1610LG
Point-to-point meniscal root marking hook AR-1610H
Meniscal Repair and Resection Set
Product description Item number
Meniscus Repair and Resection Set AR-4555S
Point-to-point marking hook AR-1610H
Knee Scorpion™ suture passer AR-12990
2.75 mm mini suture retriever, straight AR-11540
MegaBiter™ punch, straight AR-41006
MegaBiter punch, up-curved AR-41026
MegaBiter punch, straight left AR-41006L
MegaBiter punch, straight right AR-41006R
Probe, 3.4 mm hook AR-10010
Meniscus repair rasp AR-4130
Side-release RetroConstruction™ handle AR-1510HR
Drill sleeve for side-release handle, ratcheting, 2.4 mm AR-1510FD-24
Stepped drill sleeve for side-release handle, ratcheting AR-1510FS-7
Insert for stepped drill sleeve, 2.4 mm AR-1204F-24I
Meniscus repair and resection instrument case AR-4555C
References
1. Pagnani MJ, Cooper DE, Warren RF. Extrusion of the medial meniscus. Arthroscopy. 1991;7(3):297-300.
doi:10.1016/0749-8063(91)90131-g